BioSealer® TC
Simple Operating Principle
The inserted dry or liquid filled tubing is compressed between two
heating elements. The heat and the compression force generate a
homogeneous sealing of the tubing section. The resulting sealing
can be cut through the embedded guideline using scissors.
Flexibility
The BioSealer® TC device is capable of sealing TPE tubing, either

Technical Data
Specifications
Type designation BioSealer® TC
Input voltage 24 VDC
Supply current 6.25 A
In and out connections Device plug, XLR max. 24 VDC
Ethernet jack type RJ45
Operating temperature +5°C to 40°C
Place of use Indoor
Pollution degree 2
Humidity 80% up to 31°C, linearly diminishing
to 50% relative humidity at 40°C not
condensing
Altitude Up to 2000 m
Degree of protection IP20
Weight Approx. 3 kg
Dimension (L × W × H) 391 mm × 115 mm × 147 mm
Power Supply
Input Voltage 100 VAC – 240 VAC
Input frequency
(power supply)
47 Hz – 63 Hz
Input current 2.5 A
Power cord According to local regulations
Min. 3 × AWG18 or 3 × 0.75 mm2
Min. local mains supply voltage
Ordering Information
Order Code Description Unit/box
16391-000 BioSealer® TC 1
16391-010 Extension cable 3 m 1
16391-011 Temperature validation kit 1
Service
Order Code Description
S873SINST Installation, BioSealer® TC
S873SIQOQ IQOQ, BioSealer® TC
Service and maintenance contract of different levels are available
for the BioSealer® TC.
Sealing paremeters validation
The parameter sets have been validated at room temperature
(about 22°C) with WFI solution.
It is customer responsibilty to validate the usage of the
BioSealer® TC in the process conditions.
Sales and Service Contacts
For further contacts, visit www.sartorius-stedim.com
Europe
Germany
Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH
August-Spindler-Strasse 11
37079 Goettingen
Phone +49.551.308.0
Sartorius Stedim Systems GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Strasse 5 – 7
34302 Guxhagen
Phone +49.5665.407.0
France
Sartorius Stedim FMT S.A.S.
ZI des Paluds
Avenue de Jouques – CS 91051
13781 Aubagne Cedex
Phone +33.442.845600
Sartorius Stedim France SAS
ZI des Paluds
Avenue de Jouques – CS 71058
13781 Aubagne Cedex
Phone +33.442.845600
Austria
Sartorius Stedim Austria GmbH
Modecenterstrasse 22
1030 Vienna
Phone +43.1.7965763.18
Belgium